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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:57PM

Assembly District 71

 6,328 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 461 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,837 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,837 

 5,583 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 779 EDWIN DE LA CRUZ (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 10 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACE BELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON ASBURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES L. FERSKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASHA PDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER STEENHUIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 25 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH RETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKA ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDIE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY HAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA FOYE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,427 

Unrecorded  410 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:57PM

Assembly District 72

 14,315 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 864 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 92 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,271 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,271 

 12,182 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,923 EDWIN DE LA CRUZ (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA FOLCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 12 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO E. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VENCERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLIE F. BARRONS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN OSWALD ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. MADERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MADERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. PULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELY GEENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN HEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GEOFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK L. JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCMILLAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NOSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 56 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSUE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN I. SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE KUPFERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA FISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMBA BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA M. MIELKE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:57PM

Assembly District 72

 1 MAGGIE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYME S. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBLES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSNAT KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZY OSBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 POCPAN SANTANACHOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRSON PINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY HUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINE J. MORETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,243 

Unrecorded  1,028 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:57PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 20,643 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,325 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 140 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,108 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,108 

 17,765 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,702 EDWIN DE LA CRUZ (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMELIA FOLCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 22 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO BURR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO E. LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN HILLWRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRACE BELDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ELLIOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN VENCERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALLIE F. BARRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAMERON ASBURY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARLA ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN OSWALD ESPAILLAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES L. FERSKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL A. MADERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL MADERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASHA PDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID CASAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID S. PULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH RITTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELY GEENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN HEITNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVAN GEOFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK L. JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCMILLAN III (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES NOSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARIEL ESTRELLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASPER STEENHUIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:57PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 5 JOANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 81 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNATHAN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH RETZLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINA HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSUE PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN I. SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTINE KUPFERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARLA FISK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMBA BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA M. MIELKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADELINE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAGGIE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAUD MARON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYME S. MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKA ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOBLES CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSNAT KAMINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZZY OSBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PADDIE NOONAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER A. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 POCPAN SANTANACHOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON DIORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY HAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIRSON PINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TROY HUGHEY (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENTINE J. MORETTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE C O'HARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTORIA FOYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,670 

Unrecorded  1,438 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:44:57PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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